

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23796-23798/2010

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. GARG & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

It seems that the unserved respondents are co-litigants with the petitioner before the lower courts.

Let there be fresh notice with additional dasti service with specific direction to the learned counsel for the petitioners to confirm the dasti notices, without fail, for which he can take help from the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court, even by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

Item No.25

-2-

For the purpose, delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Notice should be issued at the earliest.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or before 19.1.2011.

List again on 19.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

