

SECTION-II
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6873 OF 2010
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 17437, 18227 OF 2010,
11299 AND 12247 OF 2011 & 17573 OF 2012 AND 1771, 1772, 1773 &
1774 OF 2014

(Application for stay, Directions, vacating stay and application Under Section 340 of the CRPC for the prosecution of perjury, permission to file Additional Documents and four miscellaneous applications which are mentioned below in Office Report)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
SONIA KHOSLA (Dead) by Lrs. ... Respondent

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (CRL.)NO. 4 OF 2013
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 6873 OF 2010
DEEPAK KHOSLA ... Petitioner

VERSUS

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application for bringing the legal representatives of deceased respondent on record in Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No.6873 of 2010 is allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

List the matters on 22nd January, 2014 as part-heard".

It is submitted that Cause-title has been amended accordingly.

It is further submitted that Mr. Deepak Khosla, one of the Legal representatives of deceased sole Respondent-Ms. Sonia Khosla in Special Leave Petition (Crl.)No. 6873 of

2010 has on 13th January, 2014 filed four Applications in Special Leave Petition (Crl.)No. 6873 of 2010 which are mentioned below:-

1. Application under Section 482 of the CrPC, seeking to place the offer of the petitioner made on 8.1.2014 and the respondent's position on record, and suggestions to settle the issues, with affidavit.
2. Application under Article 142 (1) of the Constitution read with Section 482 of the CrPC, seeking settlement of the parameters for invocation of article 142 by a Constitution Bench, and related reliefs, with affidavit.
3. Application under Section 482 of the CrPC, seeking fair hearing of the pending application u/s 340 of the CrPC, and the application for criminal contempt, and related reliefs, with affidavit.
4. Application under Article 142 (2) of the Constitution read with Section 482 of the CrPC, seeking discovery and production of documents, and related reliefs, with affidavit.

The above-mentioned Applications have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 1771, 1772, 1773 and 1774 of 2014 respectively. Copies of the same are circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of January, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate
- 2 Mr. Deepak Khosla, In-person.
H. No. 218, Sector 15, Noida, U.P.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st