

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6873/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2010 in CRM No.3/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA KHOSLA (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY AND VACATING STAY AND INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND APPLN. U/S 482 OF CRPC SEEKING TO PLACE THE OFFER OF THE PETITIONER MADE ON 08.01.2014 AND THE RESPONDENT'S POSITION ON RECORD AND SUGGESTIONS TO SETTLE THE ISSUES, WITH AFFIDAVIT AND APPLN.U/S 142(1) OF THE CONSTITUTION READ WITH SEC.482 OF CRPC, SEEKING SETTLEMENT OF THE PARAMETERS FOR INVOCATION ARTICLE 142 BAY A CONSTITUTION BENCH AND RELATED RELIEFS WITH AFFIDAVIT AND APPLN. U/S 482 OF CRPC SEEKING FAIR HEARING OF THE PENDING APPLN. U/S 340 OF CRPC AND THE APPLN. FOR CRIMINAL CONTEMPT AND RELATED RELIEFS WITH AFFIDAVIT AND APPLN. U/S 142 (2) OF THE CONSTITUTION READ WITH SEC.482 OF THE CRPC, SEEKING DISCOVERY & PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS, AND RELATED RELIEFS, WITH AFFIDAVIT AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23796-23798 of 2010

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS AND C/DELAY IN FILING PROCESS FEE AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND UNDER SECTION 151 OF CPC AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(CRL) NO. 4 of 2013 in SLP(CRL.) NO.6873/2010

Date: 04/02/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(CRL.) 6873/10 &

SLP(C) 23796-98/10

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Bhalai, Adv.

Conmt.Pet.(Crl.)4/13

Mr. Deepak Khosla, Adv.-Pet.-in-person

For Respondent(s)

r-1 in

SLP(C)23796-98/10

Mr. Manoj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

r-8 in

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)23796-98/10

Mr. Shashi Mohan, Adv.

r-2 & 9 in

Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)23796-98/10

Mr. Shashi Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khosla, respondent-in-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|