

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6873/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2010 in CRM No. 3/2008 15-02-2010 in CRM No. 3/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

VIKRAM BAKSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONIA KHOSLA[DEAD] BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23796-23798/2010 (XIV)

Date : 06-02-2018 This petition was mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List miscellaneous application(s) on 16.02.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Note:Appearance slip has not been given by the counsel.